

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>SPLA No.288 of 2025  With  GA No.100 of 2025  State of Uttarakhand  Vs.  Gopal Singh  <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned AGA for the State</p> <p>2. Mrs. Sheetal Selwal, learned legal aid counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. As per order of this Court dated 25.02.2026 lower court record has been received though paper book has been prepared and furnished to the State counsel.</p> <p>4. Paper book has not been furnished to the learned legal aid counsel.</p> <p>5. Registry is directed to furnish the paper book to learned legal aid counsel, as per Rules.</p> <p>6. List on 13.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 24.03.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--