

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>SPLA No. 288 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>GA No. 100 of 2025</u> State of Uttarakhand</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Appellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Gopal Singh</p> <p style="text-align: right;">--Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned A.G.A. for the State/Appellant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Sheetal Selwal, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>3. The present Leave to Government Appeal has been filed with the prayer to grant leave to the State of Uttarakhand to file an appeal against the impugned judgment and order dated 21.06.2025, passed by the learned Special Sessions Judge (NDPS), District Rudraprayag in Special Sessions Trial No. 09 of 2023, "State vs. Gopal Singh", for the offence punishable under Section 8/20 of the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985.</p> <p>4. The Trial Court Record has been received and the paper book has been furnished to the learned counsel for the parties.</p> <p>5. Heard on the Leave to Government Appeal.</p> <p>6. For the reasons stated and grounds sufficient to allow the Leave to Government Appeal, the same is allowed.</p> <p>7. List this case on 14.05.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>8. Objections, if any, be filed by the Respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>SB</p>

--	--	--	--